

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5684 / 2007

(From the impugned final judgement dated 19 / 06 / 2007 in CR LA No. 146 / 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF H. P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 01 / 10 / 2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag on with SL P (Crl.)No...../ 2007 (D.No.25198)

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master