

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1788/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in CRLA No. 200/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM BAHADUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Seema Jain,Adv.  
Ms.Anupama Madnan,Adv.  
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, no one has appeared on behalf of the  
respondent to oppose the application. Let a fresh notice be issued to  
the respondent indicating that in the event there is no one present on  
behalf of the respondent even on the next occasion, the matter will be  
taken up for final disposal in his absence.  
(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)  
Sr.P.A Court Master