

SLP(Crl.) No.6206/2007

Petitioner to file affidavit in support of proof of service of copy of SLP upon the learned counsel for respondent No.1 within two weeks and also to file spare copy for issuance of notice on respondent No.2 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(Crl.) No.291/2008

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the sole respondent that vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit shall also be filed in this SLP within four weeks.

SLP(Crl.) No.6246/2007

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that sole respondent has expired and copy of death certificate has also been filed.

Item No.38

-3-

SLP(Crl.) Nos.6378, 6692/2007 and 8706/2009

Await service.

List incomplete matters on 27.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd