

S U P R E M E        C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6206/2007

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEN MOHD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6246/2007

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6378/2007

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6692/2007

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6614/2007

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6727/2007

SLP(CRL.) NO. 291/2008

SLP(CRL.) NO. 883/2009

SLP(CRL.) NO. 8706/2009

Date: 27/01/2010        This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NOS. 6424-25,5684,6205,6243,6244,6245,5690 OF 2008

AND 170/2009

Service is complete.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6206/2007

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

-2-

Item No.18

SLP(CRL.) NO. 291/2008

File not received.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6246/2007

Sole respondent died.

Petitioner to take steps for substitution of legal representatives, if any, within four weeks.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6614,6727 OF 2007, 883/2009

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of unserved respondents in these SLP's within four weeks as per order dated 20.1.2010 of the Hon'ble Court and to take steps for issuance of notice to unserved respondents.

Office to prepare the complete office report as regards service position of each of the respondents in these matters.

SLP(CRL.) NOS. 6378, 6692 OF 2007, 8706/2009

Await service.

List incomplete matters on 9.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj