

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6206/2007

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEN MOHD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

- SLP(CRL.) NO.6246/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6378/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6692/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6614/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6727/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.291/2008
- SLP(CRL.) NO.883/2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.8706/2009

Date: 09/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
- Ms Rajani Ohri Lal, Adv.
- Mr Himinder Lal,Adv.
- Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) 6206/2007

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that respondent no.1 is the petitioner in SLP(Crl.)

no. 291/2008 and has served copy of the SLP to the learned

-2-

Item No.26

counsel for respondent No.1 and has filed proof of service on

1.12.2009, but there is no appearance

on behalf of respondent

no.1.

Registry to verify.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice to respondent No.2 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 291/2008

Sole respondent is petitioner in SLP(Cr1.) no. 6206/2007.

The learned counsel for the sole respondent to file vakalatnama in a week and it is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6246/2007

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that in the present SLP filed by the State for enhancement of sentence of sole respondent and copy of Death Certificate has also been filed.

Registry to verify.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6614/2007

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that fresh address has already been filed on 16.1.2010.

Registry to verify.

Office to issue notice accordingly at the fresh address of the sole respondent.

-3-

Item No.26

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6727/2007

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that fresh address has been filed on 8.3.2010.

Registry to verify and issue notice forthwith.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 883/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that fresh address has been filed on 29.1.2010.

Registry to verify and issue notice forthwith.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6378/2007

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance of notice to unserved respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6692/2007

Neither undelivered cover nor AD card in respect of sole respondent received back despite the fact that notice was issued on 25.11.2009.

Registry to call for the report from the concerned postal agency.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 8706/2009

Neither undelivered cover nor Ad card in respect of sole respondent received back despite the fact that notice was issued on 8.12.2009.

Registry to call for the report from the concerned postal authority.

List incomplete matters on 29.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj