

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1788/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in CRLA No. 200/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM BAHADUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )  
( for final disposal )

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the same issue involved in this Special  
Leave Petition is also the subject-matter of a batch  
of matters in which the lead case is State of H.P.  
Vs. Dharpal & Anr.[SLP(Crl.)No.6424-6425 of 2007],  
let this matter also be tagged with such batch and  
be heard along with the said matters.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar