

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6206/2007

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEN MOHD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

- SLP(CRL.) NO.6246/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6378/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6692/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6614/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6727/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.291/2008
- SLP(CRL.) NO.883/2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.8706/2009

Date: 02/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
- Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
- Mr Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6206/2007

Service as against respondent No.1 is complete.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for confirming the service on respondent No.2. Finally three weeks' time is granted.

-2-

Item No.3

SLP(CRL.) NO.291/2008

Service is complete as against the respondent.

The ld. Counsel, Mr N.K.Sharma has not filed vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance. However, the ld. Counsel

submits that within a weeks' time he will file vakalatnama in office.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6614/2007

Petitioner to take fresh steps for confirming the service of the unserved respondents within three weeks.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6727/2007,883/3009

Service is complete on the respondents but nobody has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6378/2007

Three weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the correct and full address of the respondent and to take steps.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6692/2007,8706/2009

Send reminder to the postal authority.

List again on 30.8.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj