

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6206/2007

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEN MOHD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

- SLP(CRL.) NO.6246/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6378/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6692/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6614/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6727/2007
- SLP(CRL.) NO.291/2008
- SLP(CRL.) NO.883/2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.8706/2009

Date: 30/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
- Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
- Mr Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in all matters is present.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6727/2007,291/2008,883/2009

Deleted.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6206/2007

Finally, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted

Item No.5

15 days' time to furnish the fresh address of unserved respondent No.2 and take fresh steps for confirming service, if he has not taken.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6246/2007

The office report says that the petitioner has already filed a letter alongwith Death Certificate of the sole respondent in this matter.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6614/2007

Finally, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted 15 days' time to file spare copies.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6378/2007

Finally, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted 15 days' time to furnish the correct and complete address of the respondent and confirm service upon him.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6692/2007,8706/2009

Await response from the postal authority.

List again on 1.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj