

Ú
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6206/2007

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEN MOHD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

with

SLP (Cr1.) No. 6246 of 2007

(Office Report on Default)

with

SLP (Cr1.) No.6378 of 2007

(Office Report on Default)

with

SLP (Cr1.) No. 6614 of 2007

(Office Report on Default)

with

SLP (Cr1.) No. 6692 of 2007

(Office Report on Default)

with

SLP (Cr1.) No. 8706 of 2009

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that although notices have been sent for service on unserved respondents through courier, it could not be made effective as the same are returned unserved.

He has now requested that fresh notices be allowed to be sent to the unserved respondents by way of Registered Post with A.D.

He is permitted to do so and is directed to file spare copies of the Special Leave Petitions for service of notice on the unserved respondents.

The needful may be done within two weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)
| |Court Master