

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6246/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/05/2007 in CRLA No. 55/2004 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN SINGH
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6378/2007
(With Office Report)
SLP(Crl) No. 6614/2007
(With Office Report)
SLP(Crl) No. 6692/2007
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Add. A.G.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case the defects pointed out in the office report dated 19th February, 2015 are not cured within a period of four weeks from today, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed qua unserved respondents without further reference to the Court.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.